

Partition Suit- 212 of 2022

[JO Code: WB01100]

Order No.07 dated 18 / 04 /2024

Plaintiff filed a petition praying for extension of the ad-interim order of injunction.

Received no S/R in respect of any of the defendants.

Plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps (through registered post as well as Court) against all the defendants.

Fixed 12.12.2024 for awaiting SR & appearance of all the defendants.

The ad-interim order of injunction dated 02.04.2022 is further extended till next date.

Requisite to be filed by next 15 days positively.

Sd/- Gourab Ghosh

Civil Judge (Senior Division), Lalbagh